
NATUREZA JURÍDICA CÓD. JAN FEV MAR ABR MAI JUN JUL AGO SET OUT NOV DEZ TOTAL
Empresa Pública 201-1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Sociedade de Economia  Mista 203-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sociedade Anônima Aberta 204-6 3 18 9 14 11 7 7 8 6 3 2 2
Sociedade Anônima Fechada 205-4 21 32 11 19 18 20 24 22 26 35 17 29
Sociedade Empresária Limitada 206-2 2.058 2.374 1.900 1.890 1.879 2.043 2.277 2.009 2.074 2.228 1.762 1.763
Empresário Individual 213-5 230 253 203 203 190 204 285 186 207 216 147 140
Cooperativa 214-3 4 3 8 8 9 6 9 1 4 2 7 3
Consórcio de Sociedades 215-1 0 3 4 10 5 3 4 2 7 7 6 2
Cooperativa de Consumo 233-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 2.316 2.684 2.135 2.148 2.112 2.283 2.607 2.229 2.324 2.493 1.941 1.939 0

NATUREZA JURÍDICA CÓD. JAN FEV MAR ABR MAI JUN JUL AGO SET OUT NOV DEZ TOTAL
Empresa Pública 201-1 2 5 5 10 6 3 2 4 2 2 8 5
Sociedade de Economia  Mista 203-8 2 3 12 7 5 10 12 8 1 1 5 4
Sociedade Anônima Aberta 204-6 36 48 45 52 58 53 38 38 45 38 25 34
Sociedade Anônima Fechada 205-4 255 221 235 239 280 225 265 246 167 272 141 269
Sociedade Empresária Limitada 206-2 4.696 4.702 3.756 3.780 3.922 3.965 4.579 4.114 4.544 4.705 3.658 4.060
Empresário Individual 213-5 652 534 331 306 316 287 391 288 347 353 314 612
Cooperativa 214-3 19 15 29 22 28 19 24 15 13 6 10 15
Consórcio de Sociedades 215-1 7 3 3 3 3 2 9 2 5 3 1 6
Cooperativa de Consumo 233-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

TOTAL 5.669 5.531 4.417 4.419 4.618 4.564 5.320 4.715 5.124 5.381 4.162 5.005 0

NATUREZA JURÍDICA CÓD. JAN FEV MAR ABR MAI JUN JUL AGO SET OUT NOV DEZ TOTAL
Empresa Pública 201-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sociedade de Economia  Mista 203-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sociedade Anônima Aberta 204-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sociedade Anônima Fechada 205-4 5 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 6 2 4 3
Sociedade Empresária Limitada 206-2 806 838 646 626 667 678 771 675 704 734 550 712
Empresário Individual 213-5 890 1.368 1.004 831 742 791 806 592 550 580 417 599
Cooperativa 214-3 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 0
Consórcio de Sociedades 215-1 1 0 2 1 5 5 0 0 2 0 1 4
Cooperativa de Consumo 233-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 1.705 2.210 1.654 1.460 1.416 1.478 1.583 1.269 1.263 1.317 972 1.318 0

EXTINÇÕES

CERTIDÕES EXPEDIDAS EM 2025

REGISTROS / ARQUIVAMENTOS POR TIPO EMPRESARIAL
2025

CONSTITUIÇÕES

ALTERAÇÕES

REGISTROS / ARQUIVAMENTOS POR TIPO EMPRESARIAL
2025



JAN FEV MAR ABR MAI JUN JUL AGO SET OUT NOV DEZ TOTAL
Específica 222 168 203 194 271 176 289 139 317 223 115 198
Inteiro Teor 671 766 642 708 791 747 788 712 782 1.123 685 668
Simplificada 3.795 3.583 3.390 3.593 3.953 3.713 4.271 3.163 3.859 4.238 2.702 3.398

TOTAL 4.688 4.517 4.235 4.495 5.015 4.636 5.348 4.014 4.958 5.584 3.502 4.264 0

CERTIDÕES EXPEDIDAS


